



Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 33751 OF 2025**

Kalyani Kanji Furia & Ors.

.. Appellants

**Versus**

Shrikant Bhagwan Joshi (HUF) & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Shubhankar Kulkarni i/by Mr. Prajit Sahane, Advocates for Appellants

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025**

**P. C.:**

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 21.11.2025 for speaking to the minutes of order dated 13.10.2025.
2. Heard Mr. Kulkarni, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. In paragraph No. 3, first line of the order dated 13.10.2025, the date wrongly mentioned as "**12.02.2025**" be replaced with "**12.09.2025**".
4. Correction to the above effect be carried out in the order dated 13.10.2025 and corrected order be uploaded again. Rest of the order shall remain as it is.
5. Praecipe is disposed.

Amberkar

**[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]**

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date:  
2025.11.24  
10:57:17 +0530